PHASE LOCKED OSCILLATOR
CONNECTORIZED MODEL: KSFLO27R5-100-12
27.5 GHz
Copyright © Synergy Microwave Corporation
201 McLean Boulevard • Paterson, New Jersey 07504 USA
Tel: (973) 881-8800 • Fax: (973) 881-8361
E-Mail: sales@synergymwave.com  • Website: http://www.synergymwave.com
Patents : http://www.synergymwave.com/patents [ 1 of 3 ]
FEATURES:
► Low Phase Noise Ku Band Source
► Internal Regulation
► Small Package
Phase Noise
-160
-150
-140
-130
-120
-110
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
10 100 1000 10000 100000 1000000 10000000
Ph
as
e
No
ise
 (d
Bc
/H
z)
Offset Frequency (Hz)
SPECIFICATION
Frequency (Fo) 27.5 GHz
Output Power ≥ 8 dBm
Reference Input Frequency 100 MHz
Reference Input Level -3 to +3 dBm
Supply Voltage
Vcc (Vdc) Icc (mA Max.)
+12 400
Harmonics (2 *Fo) 25 dBc (Min.)
Sub-Harmonic (3 *Fo) 27 dBc (Min.)
Output Spurious 60 dBc (Min.)
Reference Sideband 60 dBc (Min.)
Output Load Impedance 50 Ohms (Nom.)
Typical Phase Noise
Offset Phase Noise
@ 1 kHz -85 dBc/Hz
@ 10 kHz -88 dBc/Hz
@ 100 kHz -98 dBc/Hz
@ 1 MHz -112 dBc/Hz
@ 10 MHz -145 dBc/Hz
Lock Detect Indicator CMOS High (Lock), CMOS Low (Unlock)
♦ Operating Temperature
Range -20 to +50 °C
Storage Temperature Range -40 to +85 °C
♦ Requires adequate heat sinking to avoid exceeding the maximum operating
temperature.
Package # 440
0
.0
00
0 .0 00
0
.4
73
1
.7
7
7
0
.2
50
0
.7
05
0
.8
95
1
.3
55
1
.5
45
2
.0
00
0 .1 85
0 .3 75
0 .5 00
2 .2 50
2 .0 700 .0 90
2 .0 70
0 .0 90
2 .2 50
3 SMA
FEMALE CONN.
J3 J2 J1
Ø0 .1 00
THRU HOLES
X 4 PLCS.
J5 J6 J7 J8 J9
J1 - REF IN
J2- NC
J3- RF OUT
J4- NC
J5- NC
J6- LD
J7- GND
J8- NC
J9- + 12V
PIN OUTS
J4
J3 J2 J1
PHASE LOCKED OSCILLATOR
CONNECTORIZED MODEL: KSFLO27R5-100-12
27.5 GHz
Copyright © Synergy Microwave Corporation
201 McLean Boulevard • Paterson, New Jersey 07504 USA
Tel: (973) 881-8800 • Fax: (973) 881-8361
E-Mail: sales@synergymwave.com  • Website: http://www.synergymwave.com
Patents : http://www.synergymwave.com/patents [ 2 of 3 ]
P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E
 P
L
O
T
S
HARMONIC & SUB-HARMONIC SUPPRESSION
 A
CLRWR
SGL
Ref  10 dBm Att  5 dB*
1 AP
4.5 GHz/Start 5 GHz Stop 50 GHz
*
3DB
RBW 3 MHz
*VBW 5 kHz
SWT 2.4 s
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
            9.81 dBm
    27.500000000 GHz
KFSLO27R5-12-100 DC-1741 S/N-1001
Date: 15.APR.2019  12:37:59
OUTPUT SPURIOUS SUPPRESSION
 A
CLRWR
SGL
Ref  10 dBm Att  10 dB*
1 AP
2.5 MHz/Center 27.5 GHz Span 25 MHz
*
*
3DB
RBW 30 kHz
VBW 300 Hz
SWT 2.25 s
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
            9.83 dBm
    27.500000000 GHz
2
Delta 2 [T1 ]
          -90.45 dB
    10.000000000 MHz
3
Delta 3 [T1 ]
          -89.34 dB
   -10.000000000 MHz
KFSLO27R5-12-100 DC-1741 S/N-1001
Date: 15.APR.2019  12:37:56
PHASE LOCKED OSCILLATOR
CONNECTORIZED MODEL: KSFLO27R5-100-12
27.5 GHz
Copyright © Synergy Microwave Corporation
201 McLean Boulevard • Paterson, New Jersey 07504 USA
Tel: (973) 881-8800 • Fax: (973) 881-8361
E-Mail: sales@synergymwave.com  • Website: http://www.synergymwave.com
Patents : http://www.synergymwave.com/patents [ 3 of 3 ]
P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E
 P
L
O
T
S
 A
1 AP
CLRWR
SGL
Ref  10 dBm
25 MHz/Center 27.5 GHz Span 250 MHz
*
*
3DB
RBW 100 kHz
VBW 1 kHz
SWT 2 sAtt  10 dB*
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
            9.75 dBm
    27.500000000 GHz
2
Delta 2 [T1 ]
          -85.99 dB
   100.000000000 MHz
3
Delta 3 [T1 ]
          -87.18 dB
  -100.000000000 MHz
KFSLO27R5-12-100 DC-1741 S/N-1001
Date: 15.APR.2019  12:37:51
REFERENCE SIDEBAND SUPPRESSION